

10<sup>th</sup> April, 2018

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001, Maharashtra

## Sub.: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Scrip Code: 540492

Dear Sir/Madam,

In respect of above captioned matter, we are pleased to enclose herewith the Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For PURE GIFTCARAT LIMIT SHWET KORADIYA Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 03489858

Encl.: As above

(CIN No. - L36910GJ2011PLC065141)

Registered Office : Plot – 828/829, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Office – 3, Shree Kuberji Complex, Athugar Street, Nanpura Main Road, Surat – 395001, Gujarat.

Email : info@puregiftcarat.com | Tel : 0261-2473233 | Web : www.puregiftcarat.com



## <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing</u> <u>Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2017 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2018 (both days inclusive) are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz, "Bigshare Services Private Limited", which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000001385.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For & on behalf of M/s. Pure Giftcarat Limiter SHWET KORADIYA Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 03489858

(CIN No. - L36910GJ2011PLC065141)

Registered Office : Plot – 828/829, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Office – 3, Shree Kuberji Complex, Athugar Street, Nanpura Main Road, Surat – 395001, Gujarat.

Email: info@puregiftcarat.com | Tel: 0261-2473233 | Web: www.puregiftcarat.com